

Adams County Bicentennial Commission 507 Vermont Street • Quincy, Illinois 62301

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 11, 2024 Contact: Chuck Scholz, Chairman AdamsCo200@adamscountyil.gov

Memorial and Tribute Pages Being Accepted for Adams County Bicentennial Commemorative Book

QUINCY, IL — The Adams County Bicentennial Commission is announcing their commemorative '200 Years of History' Book is now accepting Memorial and Tribute pages to honor and pay respects to someone you love. The book is set to release to the public in late 2025.

A Memorial page is dedicated to someone that's passed away but you wish to feature their life with their own page in the book. A Tribute page is dedicated to someone currently living but you want to enshrine them forever in the book with their own page.

Whether they are family, a close friend, a coach or teacher, someone important to Adams County's history, or any reason at all, you have two options: A half-page Memorial or Tribute that includes up to 350 words and 1-2 photos for \$200 per half-page; or, a full-page Memorial or Tribute that includes up to 700 words and 2-3 photos for \$300 per full-page.

You may email your Memorial or Tribute pages to AdamsCo200Book@AcclaimPress.com. If you'd like to pay with a credit card, please include your name on the card, card number, expiration date, and three-digit security code in your email and our publisher, Acclaim Press, can securely process your payment. If you'd like to mail your Memorial or Tribute page and pay with a check, please mail the page and check to: Acclaim Press, PO Box 238, Morley, MO, 63767 and indicate "Memorial/Tribute Page, Adams County, IL."

The Adams County Bicentennial book is being published by Acclaim Press, which specializes in community histories and trade publications. Additional information about the book and ordering options is available on the Acclaim Press website: www.acclaimpress.com. Any questions, please contact Clint Oftedahl, Project Manager, at 573-472-9800 or email at adamsco200book@acclaimpress.com